

## EMERGENCY FINANCIAL AID GRANTS TO STUDENTS UNDER SECTION 18004(A(1 OF THE CARES ACT

The following information must appear in a format and location that is easily accessible to the public 30 days after the date when the institution received its allocation under 18004(a)(1) and updated every 45 days thereafter:

Lake Land College signed and returned to the Department of Education the Certification and Agreement and the assurance that the College has used, or intends to use, no less than 50 percent of the funds received under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students. Total amount of funds that Lake Land College has received from the Department pursuant to the institution's Certification and Agreement [for] Emergency \$1,382,715 Financial Aid Grants to Students: Total amount of Emergency Financial Aid Grants distributed to students under \$1,364,142 Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act as of DATE: October 6, 2020 (Quarter 3) Estimated total number of students at Lake Land College eligible to participate in 1,633 (19/20) programs under Section 484 in Title IV of the Higher Education Act of 1965 and thus eligible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students under Section 1,512 (20/21) 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act: 850 (19/20) Total number of Lake Land College students who have received an Emergency Financial Aid Grant to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act: 613 (20/21) \*FAFSA complete \*Meeting SAP Method(s) used by the institution to determine which students receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants and how much they would receive under Section 18004(a)(1) \*Eligible program of the CARES Act: \*Enrolled in eligible term \*Emails to eligible students \*Request form available in student [Any instructions, directions, or guidance provided by the institution to students concerning the Emergency Financial Aid Grants.] portal \*Fmail notification to all awarded and ineligible students

For more information on the HEER, please visit the Department's <u>CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund</u> page.